framed there under, as amended from time to time and subject to such guidelines and approval as may be required, appointment of M/s. S. K. 
Rajani & Co., Cost Accountants as Cost Auditors, for conducting audit of the cost accounting records relating to the Company’s Products for the 
Financial Year 2018-2019 at the remuneration of Rs. 2,25,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only) per annum plus Goods & Service 
Tax, as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, be and is hereby ratified.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS:

5.	 Re-appointment of Shri Rajnikant Pajwani as the Whole-Time Director & Chief Executive Officer of the Company:

[...]

Time Director & Chief Executive Officer for a further period of 1 year from the expiry of his current term, i.e. 30th September, 2018, on greed terms & 
conditions that forms part of the original agreement & re-appointment letter, the key excerpts of same are reproduced below and which are subject 
matter of Shareholders’ approval:

a. Salary : Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month, with authority to the Board to sanction 
increments, subject to the overall limits and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.

b. Perquisites & other 
Allowances

: Perquisites & other allowances shall be paid in addition to the Salary as per the policy of the Company but

[...]

Pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board of Directors propose to appoint M/s. S. K. Rajani & Co., Cost Accountants as the 
Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct audit of the Company’s Cost Accounting Records in respect of the products of the Company for the 
financial year 2018-2019 at the remuneration of Rs. 2,25,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only) per annum plus Goods & Service 
Tax. 

Your Company has received consent from M/s. S. K. Rajani & Co., Cost Accountants, to act as the Cost Auditors of your Company for the financial 
year 2018-2019 along with a certificate confirming their independence.